repurchase transactions with third parties. Net income for the period includes interest income earned and interest expense incurred under these
agreements. Previously, Asesores accounted for these arrangements on a net basis instead of recording separate assets and liabilities or
separately recording revenue for the interest earned and the associated interest expense as an offset to total revenue.

Upon consideration of Financial Interpretation No. 41 (�FIN 41�) and the provisions of SFAS No. 140, Asesores has determined that the historical
combined and consolidated financial statements as of and for the three and six months ended June 30, 2005 and 2006 should have reflected these
transactions on a gross basis and has restated certain financial information in accordance with SFAS No. 154, for the three and six months ended
June 30, 2005 and 2006. The information in the following table shows the effect of the restatement on each affected financial statement line
item:

June 30,

Effect of
Change

As
Previously

Reported 2006 Restated 2006
COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
Financial Instruments Owned and Pledged as Collateral at Fair Value $ �  $ 131,741 $ 131,741
Securities Purchased Under Agreements to Resell �  133,066 133,066
Total Current Assets 7,241 272,048 264,807
Total Assets 10,151 274,958 264,807
Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities 794 741 (53)
Securities Sold Under Agreements to Repurchase �  264,860 264,860
Total Current Liabilities 2,361 267,168 264,807
Total Liabilities 2,361 267,168 264,807

Edgar Filing: King Richard J. - Form 4

Table of Contents 52

Total Liabilities, Minority Interest and Stockholders� Equity 10,151 274,958 264,807

December 31,

Effect of
Change

As
Previously

Reported 2005
Restated
2005

COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
Financial Instruments Owned and Pledged as Collateral at Fair Value $ �  $ 29,434 $ 29,434
Securities Purchased Under Agreements to Resell �  15,315 15,315
Total Current Assets 6,022 50,771 44,749
Total Assets 9,109 53,858 44,749
Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities 638 607 (31)
Securities Sold Under Agreements to Repurchase �  44,780 44,780
Total Current Liabilities 2,210 46,959 44,749
Total Liabilities 2,210 46,959 44,749
Total Liabilities, Minority Interest and Stockholders� Equity 9,109 53,858 44,749

Three Months
Ended June 30,

Effect
of

Change

Three Months
Ended June 30,

Effect
of

Change

Six Months
Ended June 30,

Effect
of

Change

Six Months
Ended June 30,

Effect
of

Change

As
Previously
Reported
2005

Restated
2005

As
Previously
Reported
2006

Restated
2006

As
Previously
Reported
2005

Restated
2005

As
Previously
Reported
2006

Restated
2006

COMBINED AND
CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF
INCOME
Interest Income $ 120 $ 819 $ 699 $ 156 $ 3,125 $ 2,969 $ 140 $ 872 $ 732 $ 319 $ 4,349 $ 4,030
Total Revenues 2,644 3,343 699 4,274 7,243 2,969 11,544 12,276 732 7,515 11,545 4,030
Interest Expense �  699 699 �  2,969 2,969 �  732 732 �  4,030 4,030

Six Months Ended
June 30,

Effect of
Change

Six Months Ended
June 30,

Effect of
Change

As
Previously
Reported
2005

Restated
2005

As
Previously
Reported
2006

Restated
2006

COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF
CASH FLOWS
Net Change in Working Capital, Excluding Cash and Cash
Equivalents $ (568) $ (567) $ 1 $ (1,155) $ (1,133) $ 22
Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities 4,197 4,198 1 452 474 22
Financial Instruments Owned and Pledged as Collateral at Fair
Value �  5,276 5,276 �  102,307 102,307
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activities (259) 5,017 5,276 (227) 102,080 102,307
Securities Purchased Under Agreements to Resell �  21,482 21,482 �  117,751 117,751
Securities Sold Under Agreements to Repurchase �  (26,759) (26,759) �  (220,080) (220,080)
Net Cash Used in Financing Activities �  (5,277) (5,277) �  (102,329) (102,329)
Additional Disclosure of Cash Flows Information:
Interest Paid �  732 732 �  4,030 4,030

28

Edgar Filing: King Richard J. - Form 4

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

PROTEGO ASESORES, S. A. DE C. V. SUBSIDIARIES AND PROTEGO SI, S. C.

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED COMBINED AND CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2005 AND 2006

(dollars in thousands)

NOTE 3 - OPERATIONS OF THE COMPANY:

The accompanying unaudited combined and consolidated financial statements include those of Asesores, its subsidiaries and Protego SI, S. C.
(�PSI�) an associated Company. PSI�s financial statements are combined because both entities are under common control of the shareholders of

[…]

expense incurred under these agreements. Previously, Asesores accounted for these arrangements on a net basis instead of recording separate
assets and liabilities or separately recording revenue for the interest earned and the associated interest expense as an offset to total revenue.

Upon consideration of Financial Interpretation No. 41 (�FIN 41�) and the provisions of SFAS No. 140, Asesores has determined that the historical
combined and consolidated financial statements of Asesores as of and for the three months and the six months ended June 30, 2006 should have
reflected these transactions on a gross basis and has restated certain financial information in accordance with SFAS No. 154 for the three and six
months ended June 30, 2006.

31

Edgar Filing: King Richard J. - Form 4

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income

Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Evercore
Holdings

Historical
Adjustments for

Formation
Evercore Post
Formation

Protego
Historical

Protego
Combination
Adjustments

Protego as
Adjusted

Evercore LP

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
For Offering

Evercore
Partners Inc.

Pro
Forma

Restated Restated Restated Restated
Advisory Revenue $ 72,570 $ �  $ 72,570 $ 5,835 $ �  $ 5,835 $ 78,405 $ �  $ 78,405
Investment Management
Revenue 16,246 (4,943)(a) 11,303 1,361 �  1,361 12,664 �  12,664
Interest Income and Other
Revenue 300 �  300 4,349 �  4,349 4,649 �  4,649

Total Revenues 89,116 (4,943) 84,173 11,545 �  11,545 95,718 �  95,718
Interest Expense �  �  �  4,030 �  4,030 4,030 �  4,030

Net Revenues 89,116 (4,943) 84,173 7,515 �  7,515 91,688 �  91,688

Compensation and
Benefits 16,852 �  16,852 3,841 �  3,841 20,693 25,151(f) 45,844
Professional Fees 10,721 �  10,721 592 �  592 11,313 �  11,313
Other Operating Expenses 9,059 (26)(a) 9,033 1,542 �  1,542 10,575 �  10,575
Amortization of
Intangibles �  �  �  �  2,739(c) 2,739 2,739 �  2,739

Total Expenses 36,632 (26) 36,606 5,975 2,739 8,714 45,320 25,151 70,471

Income Before Minority
Interest and Income Taxes 52,484 (4,917) 47,567 1,540 (2,739) (1,199) 46,368 (25,151) 21,217
Minority Interest (1) 1(a) �  (416) 161(d) (255) (255) 15,365(g) 15,110

Income Before Income
Taxes 52,485 (4,918) 47,567 1,956 (2,900) (944) 46,623 (40,516) 6,107
Provision for Income
Taxes 1,884 (106)(b) 1,778 770 �  (e) 770 2,548 635(h) 3,183

Net Income $ 50,601 $ (4,812) $ 45,789 $ 1,186 $ (2,900) $ (1,714) $ 44,075 $ (41,151) $ 2,924

Weighted Average Shares
of Class A Common Stock
Outstanding:
Basic �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  4,795(i)
Diluted �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  4,795(i)
Net Income Available to
Holders of Shares of
Class A Common Stock
Per Share:
Basic �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  $ 0.61(i)
Diluted �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  $ 0.61(i)

See notes to unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma statements of income.

Edgar Filing: King Richard J. - Form 4

Table of Contents 60

32

Edgar Filing: King Richard J. - Form 4

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income

Three Months Ended June 30, 2006

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Evercore

Holdings
Historical

Adjustment for
Formation

Evercore Post
Formation

Protego
Historical

Protego
Combination
Adjustments

Protego as
Adjusted

Evercore
LP Pro
Forma

Adjustments for
Offering

Evercore
Partners Inc.

Pro
Forma

Restated Restated Restated Restated
Advisory Revenue $ 40,173 $ �  $ 40,173 $ 3,546 $ �  $ 3,546 $ 43,719 $ �  $ 43,719
Investment Management
Revenue 3,138 173(a) 3,311 572 �  572 3,883 �  3,883
Interest Income and Other
Revenue 179 �  179 3,125 �  3,125 3,304 �  3,304

Total Revenues 43,490 173 43,663 7,243 �  7,243 50,906 �  50,906
Interest Expense �  �  �  2,969 �  2,969 2,969 �  2,969

Net Revenues 43,490 173 43,663 4,274 �  4,274 47,937 �  47,937

Compensation and Benefits 8,093 �  8,093 2,262 �  2,262 10,355 13,614(f) 23,969
Professional Fees 5,053 �  5,053 �  �  �  5,053 �  5,053
Other Operating Expenses 4,780 (11)(a) 4,769 762 �  762 5,531 �  5,531
Amortization of Intangibles �  �  �  �  1,370(c) 1,370 1,370 �  1,370

Total Expenses 17,926 (11) 17,915 3,024 1,370 4,394 22,309 13,614 35,923

Income Before Minority
Interest and Income Taxes 25,564 184 25,748 1,250 (1,370) (120) 25,628 (13,614) 12,014
Minority Interest 6 (6)(a) �  (224) 87(d) (137) (137) 8,697(g) 8,560

Income Before Income Taxes 25,558 190 25,748 1,474 (1,457) 17 25,765 (22,311) 3,454
Provision for Income Taxes 905 (35)(b) 870 534 �  (e) 534 1,404 397(h) 1,801

Net Income $ 24,653 $ 225 $ 24,878 $ 940 $ (1,457) $ (517) $ 24,361 $ (22,708) $ 1,653

Weighted Average Shares of
Class A Common Stock
Outstanding:
Basic 4,795(i)
Diluted 4,795(i)
Net Income Available to
Holders of Shares of Class A
Common Stock Per Share:
Basic $ 0.34(i)
Diluted $ 0.34(i)

See notes to unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma statements of income.

33

Edgar Filing: King Richard J. - Form 4

Table of Contents 62

Table of Contents

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition

as of June 30, 2006

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Holdings
Historical

Adjustments for
Formation

Evercore Post
Formation

Protego
Historical

Protego
Combination

Adjustments(m)
Protego as
Adjusted

Evercore
LP Pro
Forma

Adjustments for
Offering

Evercore

Partners Inc.

Pro
Forma

Restated Restated Restated Restated
Cash and Cash
Equivalents $ 16,357 $ (14,838)(j)(k) $ 1,519 $ 4,169 $ (4,169)(m) $ �  $ 1,519 $ 49,606(u)(v) $ 51,125
Financial
Instruments
Owned and
Pledged as
Collateral at Fair
Value �  �  �  131,741 �  131,741 131,741 �  131,741
Securities
Purchased Under
Agreements to
Resell �  �  �  133,066 �  133,066 133,066 �  133,066
Accounts
Receivable 17,519 (4,545)(k) 12,974 2,791 (400)(m) 2,391 15,365 15,365
Investments at
Fair Value 30,096 (16,757)(j) 13,339 1,267 1,267 14,606 14,606
Goodwill �  �  �  31,470(n) 31,470 31,470 31,470
Intangible Assets �  3,770(o) 3,770 3,770 3,770
Other Assets 19,930 (2)(j) 19,928 1,924 (3,112)(p) (1,188) 18,740 (5,416)(w) 13,324

Total Assets $ 83,902 $ (36,142) $ 47,760 $ 274,958 $ 27,559 $ 302,517 $ 350,277 $ 44,190 $ 394,467

Short-Term
Borrowings $ 30,000 $ �  $ 30,000 $ $ $ $ 30,000 $ (30,000)(v) $ �
Accrued
Compensation
and Benefits 10,607 �  10,607 512 512 11,119 11,119
Accounts Payable
and Accrued
Expenses 12,882 �  12,882 741 741 13,623 13,623
Securities Sold
Under
Agreements to
Repurchase �  �  �  264,860 �  264,860 264,860 �  264,860
Notes Payable �  �  �  7,000(q) &nb

Edgar Filing: King Richard J. - Form 4

Table of Contents 63